S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).178/2014

RAM DAMU BHARTI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1482 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 405 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C) No.178/14 service is complete. All the respondents are granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.405/14 also service is complete. All the respondents are granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.62

-2-

In SLP(C) No.1482/14 await return of notice of respondent Nos.1-6 and 8-12. The remaining respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted that Mr.Sudhanshu Chaudhary proposes to appear for some of the respondents in all the cases. Granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. The I.A. for deletion is defective. The petitioner is directed to cure the defects in the I.A.

List the matter on 16.07.2014.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar