SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).178/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2013 in WP No.3453/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAM DAMU BHARTI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s) (For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH

I.A.No. 5 in SLP(C) NO. 1482 of 2014

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

I.A.No. 5 in SLP(C) NO. 405 of 2014

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shashibhusan P.Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

are allowed and the names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 11 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Amend the cause title accordingly.

[S.S.R. Krishna] [Madhu Bala] Court Master Assistant Registrar