## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 178/2014

RAM DAMU BHARTI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 405/2014 SLP(C) No. 1482/2014

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14152/2014

SLP(C) No. 20978/2014 SLP(C) No. 24059/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 18/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.178, 405 & 1482/2014

Ld.counsel for the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in all the matters whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.09.20

SLP(C) No.20978/2014 10:52:45 IST

Reason:

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

ITEM NO.66 -2-

SLP(C) No.24059/2014

Notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com