SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 178/2014

RAM DAMU BHARTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14256/2015 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20978/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 27035/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 24059/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 35863/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 405/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 1482/2014 (IX)

Date: 19-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Bussa Rana Sandeep, Adv.

Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 178, 405, 1482 and 35863/2014

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when connected matters become ready.

SLP(C) No. 20978/2014

The name of respondent No. 14 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.08.2016.

. . . 2

: 2 :

Item No. 48

Service is complete on rest of the respondents, but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 27035/2014

Await orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 24059/2014

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7 to 12, 14, 15, 18 and 19, but no one has entered appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos. 5, 6, 13, 16 and 17 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

SLP(C) NO. 14256/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to both the respondents for filing the counter affidavit.

List again on 18th of August, 2017.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar